ORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment Rest	TRUST DEED	Mc 13000 @
Z3ち THIS TRUST DEED, made this	h day of August	1994 , between
Mountain Title Company of	Klamath County	as Grantor,
graphic and program is the specific program of Artist Studyn in the State Artist Studyness and Stud		, as Beneficiary,
[17] J. Sandard, A. S. Sandard, S. Sandard, S. Sandard, S. Sandard, A. S. Sandard, A. S. Sandard, S	WITNESSETH:	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a Klamath County, Oregon, d		ith power of sale, the property in
Lot 1, Block 1, TRACT 1044, the official plat thereof on Clerk of Klamath County, Ore	file in the office o	
The second section of the sect		
ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments r herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits	s and appurtenances and all other rights thereof and all fixtures now or hereafte	thereunto belonging or in anywise now rattached to or used in connection with
he property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM	MANCE of each agreement of grantor he	erein contained and payment of the sum
$_{\rm f}$ Ten Thousand and $\rm n0/100~\star~\star$	* * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * *
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	er and made by grantor, the final pays	n according to the terms of a promissory ment of principal and interest hereof, if
not sooner paid, to be due and payableAugust 1 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this in	strument is the date stated above on	which the final installment of the note
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this in secomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agreements or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it wis consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, then, at the behe maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall bec'the execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement*	ee to, attempt to, or actually sell, con ithout lirst obtaining the written conser eneficiary's option*, all obligations secu ome immediately due and payable. (Di	vey, or assign all (or any part) of the atternation of the beneticiary, which atternation of the which elete underlined clause if inapplicable.)
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor ag 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property rovement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of	rees: in good condition and repair; not to re	
To complete or restore promptly and in good and amaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations,	I habitable condition any building or in incurred therefor.	
o requests, to join in executing such tinancing statements o pay tor filing same in the proper public office or office Sencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneticiary.	es, as well as the cost of all lien search	sode as the beneticiary may require and es made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance amage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary ritten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with liciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any releast litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy our the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected my indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as benefit any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such applications in the control of the c	may from time to time require, in an a loss payable to the latter; all policies of leason to procure any such insurance and of insurance now or hereafter placed on under any tire or other insurance polic iciary may determine, or at option of be	amount not less than \$IUIIIIISUE consurance shall be delivered to the bene-Voito deliver the policies to the beneliciary the buildings, the beneliciary may proyr may be applied by beneficiary upon neficiary the entire amount so collected,
nder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction lie ssessed upon or against the property before any part of romptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the ensign of other charges payable by grantor, either by direct nearly, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the coursed hereby, together with the obligations described in the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any with interest as aloresaid, the property hereinbefore described not the payment of the obligation herein described and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the best secured in the secure of the payment of the obligation of the best described and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the best secured in the secure of t	such taxes, assessments and other char, the grantor fail to make payment of any payment or by providing beneficiary with each of the amount so paid, with in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, rights arising from breach of any of the ribed, as well as the grantor, shall be L and all such payments shall be imme.	ges become past due or delinquent and taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, ith funds with which to make such pay- erest at the rate set forth in the note shall be added to and become a part of covenants hereof and for such payments, ound to the same extent that they are diately due and payable without notice,
ble and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust	including the cost of title search as well	l as the other costs and expenses of the
rustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this on 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefic pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title a centioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the trial court, grantor further agreement to the trial court further the trial court further agreement to the trial court further the trial court further agreement to the trial court further t	ng purporting to affect the security rigi iary or trustee may appear, including a nd the beneficiary's or trustee's attorne by the trial court and in the event of an	hts or powers of beneficiary or trustee; ny suit for the foreclosure of this deed, y's fees; the amount of attorney's fees appeal from any judément or decree of
orney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the prop iciary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require tha	erty shall be taken under the right of a	eminent domain or condemnation, bene-
IOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must r savings and loan association authorized to do business under the roperty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the WARNING: 12 USC 1701 regulates and may prohibit exercise of the state of the s	be either an attorney, who is an active member laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insu e United States or any agency thereof, or an escro his ootlon.	of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company rance company authorized to insure title to real w agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue	of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complet	
TRUST DEED	 In the control of the c	E OF OREGON,
Lawrence Alvin Wagner	Cou	nty of
1340 Homedale		was received for record on the lay of, 19,
Clamath Falls, OR 97603	SPACE RESERVED at	o'clockM., and recorded
Rita Dianne Wagner		k/reel/volume Noon or as fee/file/instru-
2723 Berkeley Clamath Falls, OR 97601	page/.	microfilm/reception No
Beneficiary		d of
ter Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Canada	_
أراب المعار المراج الأنفري والأرب في المحمد المراج والأرب والمراج والمراج والمراج والمراجع والمراجع	Count	y affixed.
Neal G. Buchanan, Attorney	Count	y attixed.
Neal G. Buchanan, Attorney 601 Main St., Suite 215 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	NA BV	

By

.., Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees to any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's

due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in grantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written notice of default and election to sell the property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount du

deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereo

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, This deed applies to, mures to the benefit of and binas all parties netted, their helds, legatest, devises, auditionals, executed, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

made, assumed and im IN WITNES	plied to make the provisions hereof apply SS WHEREOF, the grantor has exc	equally to corporations and to individuals. ecuted this instrument the day and year first abo Anuruum Alubanu	ove written.
not applicable; if warrant as such word is defined beneficiary MUST comply disclosures; for this purpo	slete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or ty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a cre in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2 with the Act and Regulation by making req use use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equive	(b) is LAWRENCE ALVIN WAGNER t, the puired	
If compliance with the Ac	This instrument was ack by LOWICE A. This instrument was ack	of Klamath)ss. nowledged before me on August 4 Wagner nowledged before me on	, 19.94, , 19,
Γ _α	as OFFICIAL SEAL	00- 1 0-6	
	MARSHA COBINE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010787 MY COMMISSION EXHRES NOV.07, 1995	Marsha Chhen Notary Pu My commission expires 11-7-95	blic for Oregon

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	h day
of May May A.D. 19 ⁹⁹ at 1:28 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol	M95,
of Mortgages on Page 13000 Bernetha G. Letsch, County C	erk
FEE \$15.00 By Inputte Aldeg	